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NORTHERN FESTIVAL AT ALNWICKFORD

Thank you so much for supporting the NSEA Festival - a busy couplee of days. Good luck to all
A special mention to our amazing sponsors - please sent them a photo and a thank you!

Paul Dobson Photography will be on site to print photos!
Happy to change classes and take entries on the day
Please keep an eye on times as we will keep going if we are ahead

SATURDAY - JUMPING WITH STYLE
9am Course Walk

Horse Name
Abercippyn Puck
Demdare tuppence
Bandit

Picture Perfect

Hillin Puffin
Coolnakilly Trigger
Stockham Secret Spy
Magic Eclipse
Thirlbeck Moonlight
Radnallwood Bronwyn
Shine on Harvey Moon
Ferryhill Hoity Toity

Member School

Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School
Eyemouth High School

Longridge Towers School

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Strathallan School

Strathallan School

Whittingham C of E Primary School

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Zaramax Dancing Dream
Demdare tuppence
Grangeford Jack
Abercippyn Puck

Ampleforth College

Eyemouth High School

Ampleforth College

Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School

Team Name



11.10am

11.40am

11.55am

12.25pm
80cm

15
16
10
11
12
17

18
19

20

21
22
23
24

~N

25

17
29
30
31

36
14
13
26

Clonkeen Princess
Hawkmoon Lady Luck
Radnallwood Bronwyn
Shine on Harvey Moon
Ferryhill Hoity Toity
Titanic

Hillin Puffin
Gwyrddparc Moonlight
Woodend Disney
Coolnakilly Trigger
Lyndurst Red Regent
Bandit

Mountain Bobby
Charlie Brown
Laurelvale Harry
Dinan Lady Luck
Picture Perfect
Stockham Secret Spy
Magic Eclipse
Thirlbeck Moonlight
Herbie

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Strathallan School

Strathallan School

Whittingham C of E Primary School
Eyemouth High School

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Titanic

Annandale Diamond
Reuben

Derrycramph Silver Shadow
Stockham Secret Spy

Over The Moon

Grangeford Jack

Zaramax Dancing Dream
Ballykeelaune Comet

Eyemouth High School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Kelso High School
Lockerbie Academy

St Mary's School, Melrose
Tadcaster Grammar School
Ampleforth College
Ampleforth College

Dame Allan's School

St Mary\'s Melrose Green
St Mary\'s Melrose Green
St Mary\'s Melrose Green
St Mary\'s Melrose Green
Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

QMSs70

QMSs70

QMSs70

St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow



12.55pm

1.25pm

1.35pm

2.05pm
90cm

2.35pm

15
16
27
28
32
33
34
24
23

20
21
22
19
35

25

40
36
30
31
29
41
37
16
38
32
34
33
39

Clonkeen Princess
Hawkmoon Lady Luck
Ella

Roisons Hazy Boy
Paddy The Second
Catmandu

Antrim Master Ted
Peekaboo

Laurelvale Harry
Picture Perfect
Lyndurst Red Regent
Mountain Bobby
Charlie Brown
Woodend Disney
Portphillip True Melody
Coolnakilly Trigger
Herbie

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Dino Royale
Over The Moon
Reuben

Derrycramph Silver Shadow

Annandale Diamond

Jelt Minerva
Ballyengland Joy
Hawkmoon Lady Luck
Oakport Targaren

Paddy The Second
Antrim Master Ted
Catmandu
Thomsonbrook Top Tiger

Jedburgh Grammar School
Tadcaster Grammar School

Kelso High School

Lockerbie Academy

Jedburgh Grammar School
Borders College

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School
Duchess's Community High School

Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High
White

White

White

QMS80

QMS80

QMS80

Blue

Blue

Blue

St Mary\'s Melrose
St Mary\'s Melrose
St Mary\'s Melrose
St Mary\'s Melrose

Duchess High Red
Duchess High Blue
Duchess High Red
White
White
White
Duchess High Red



2.45pm

3.15pm
1m

3.30pm

3.45pm
1m10

4pm

8-30am

9am
60cm

28
27
42

42
37
38
39
40
41

42

43
10
11

Roisons Hazy Boy
Ella
Ickle Wickle

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Borders College

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Ickle Wickle

Ballyengland Joy
Oakport Targaren
Thomsonbrook Top Tiger
Dino Royale

Jelt Minerva

Jedburgh Grammar School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Borders College

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Ickle Wickle

Borders College

Duchess High Blue
Duchess High Blue

Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High

Thank you so much for supporting the NSEA Festival - a busy couplee of days. Good luck to all

A special mention to our amazing sponsors - please sent them a photo and a thank you!

Paul Dobson Photography will be on site to print photos!
Please keep an eye on times as we will keep going if we are ahead.

SUNDAY - SHOWJUMPING
Course Walk

Monivea Magic Rainbow
Radnallwood Bronwyn
Shine on Harvey Moon
Demdare tuppence

Barnard Castle School
Strathallan School
Strathallan School
Eyemouth High School



9-30am

10am
70cm

10.30am

1lam
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54
55
12
13
14
53
43

15
16
44

18
45
10
11
52

51

20
21
22
46

Bandit

Picture Perfect
Hillin Puffin
Magic Eclipse
Abercippyn Puck

Longridge Towers School

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Cumann Lucht Capaillini Chonamara

Gunna Be Victorious
Ferryhill Hoity Toity
Zaramax Dancing Dream
Grangeford Jack
Bodernog Celt
Monivea Magic Raindance
Abercippyn Puck
Clonkeen Princess
Hawkmoon Lady Luck
Evie

Demdare tuppence
Titanic

sally

Radnallwood Bronwyn
Shine on Harvey Moon
Another adventure
Stockham Secret Spy
Gwyrddparc Moonlight
Magic Eclipse

Bandit

Lyndurst Red Regent
Mountain Bobby
Charlie Brown

Sparky

Sedbergh HC
Sedbergh HC
Whittingham C of E Primary School
Ampleforth College

Ampleforth College

Sedbergh

Barnard Castle School

Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Earlston High School

Eyemouth High School

Eyemouth High School

Loretto

Strathallan School

Strathallan School

Whittingham C of E Primary School

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow

Longridge Towers School Blue
Longridge Towers School Blue
Longridge Towers School Blue
Longridge Towers School Blue

Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall School



11.30am

12pm
80cm

12.30pm

47
48
24
23

49

50
19
25

56
44
18
29
30
57
33
45
13
14
58
59
53
60
62

(21

36
52

Florence

Ballinamurra Captain
Peekaboo

Laurelvale Harry

Picture Perfect
Silmarrillian Court Jester
Hillin Puffin
Carrignagapple Flora
Woodend Disney
Herbie

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Black Swan Du Buhot
Evie

Titanic

Annandale Diamond
Reuben

Rowan

Catmandu

sally

Zaramax Dancing Dream
Grangeford Jack
Belrich Chikkadee
Sawyer

Bodernog Celt
Walter

Erin Haf

Picture Perfect

Hillin Puffin
Stockham Secret Spy
Over The Moon
Another adventure

Dunbar Grammar School

Earlston High School

Eyemouth High School

Jedburgh Grammar School

Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Longridge Towers School

Loretto

Ampleforth College

Ampleforth College

Caedmon College, Whitby

Chantry Middle School

Sedburgh

Sedburgh

Outwood Grange Academy

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose
Tadcaster Grammar School
Whittingham C of E Primary School

Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
QMS70S)

QMS70S)

QMS70S)

QMS70S)

St Mary\'s Melrose Green
St Mary\'s Melrose Green
St Mary\'s Melrose Green
St Mary\'s Melrose Green



1pm

1.30pm

2pm

2.30pm
90cm

61
15
16
28
20
22
21
32
26
48
46
24
23
49
63
64
65
66
50
35
19
25
54
67
55
68

28
56
29
40

Clayhill Shady
Clonkeen Princess
Hawkmoon Lady Luck
Roisons Hazy Boy
Lyndurst Red Regent
Charlie Brown
Mountain Bobby
Paddy The Second
Ballykeelaune Comet
Ballinamurra Captain
Sparky

Peekaboo

Laurelvale Harry
Silmarrillian Court Jester
Gus

Jenny of ardmore
Clauainpin day break
Lollipop
Carrignagapple Flora
Portphillip True Melody
Woodend Disney
Herbie

Cumann Lucht Capaillini Chonamara

Wiske de Cartier
Gunna Be Victorious
Cookies & Cream

RGS Newcastle

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Longridge Towers School

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

Mowden Hall School

Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire
Selkirk High School

Selkirk High School

Selkirk High School

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Sedbergh

Sedbergh

Sedbergh

Sedbergh

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Roisons Hazy Boy
Black Swan Du Buhot
Annandale Diamond
Dino Royale

Duchess's Community High School
Dunbar Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School

Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
Mowden Hall School
QMS80S)

QMS80SJ

QMS80S)

QMS80S)

Selkirk High School
Selkirk High School
Selkirk High School
St Mary\'s Melrose
St Mary\'s Melrose
St Mary\'s Melrose
St Mary\'s Melrose
Sedburgh

Sedburgh

Sedburgh

Sedburgh



3pm

3-30pm

4pm

58
59
61
69
71
72
73
64
19
75
36
42
15
16
27
30
57
70
32
34
33
74
65
66
67
55
68
37
38
39

Belrich Chikkadee
Sawyer
Clayhill Shady

Transwales Gwen
Craigieburn Heledd
Milchem she's a Keeper
Jenny of ardmore
Woodend Disney

Its Bob On

Over The Moon

Ickle Wickle

Clonkeen Princess
Hawkmoon Lady Luck
Ella

Reuben

Rowan

Winston

Paddy The Second
Antrim Master Ted
Catmandu
watervalley Jess
Clauainpin day break
Lollipop

Wiske De Cartier
Gonna Be Victorious
Cookies & Cream
Ballyengland Joy
Oakport Targaren
Thomsonbrook Top Tiger

Caedmon College, Whitby
Chantry Middle School

RGS Newcastle

RGS Newcastle

Lockerbie Academy

Loretto

Mowden Hall School

Selkirk High School

St Mary's School, Melrose
Strathallan School

Tadcaster Grammar School
Borders College

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Kelso High School

Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School
Longridge Towers School

Selkirk High School

Selkirk High School

Selkirk High School

Sedbergh

Sedbergh

Sedbergh

Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Duchess High Blue
Duchess High Blue
Duchess High Blue
KelsoHS

KelsoH S

kelso hs

White

White

White

Selkirk High School
Selkirk High School
Selkirk High School
Sedbergh
Sedbergh
Sedbergh

Duchess High Red
Duchess High Red
Duchess High Red



4.30pm
1m

5pm

5.15pm

5.30pm
1m10
Horse
1m10
Pony

40
69
56
29
70
71
72
76
73
74
75
42
39
38
37
28

42
76

73

Dino Royale

Black Swan Du Buhot
Annandale Diamond
Winston

Transwales Gwen
Craigieburn Heledd
ANTRIM OCTOBER
Milchem shes a Keeper
watervalley Jess

Its Bob On

Ickle Wickle
Thomsonbrook Top Tiger
Oakport Targaren
Ballyengland Joy
Roisons Hazy Boy

Borders College

RGS Newcastle

Dunbar Grammar School
Jedburgh Grammar School

Kelso High School

Lockerbie Academy

Loretto

Loretto

Mowden Hall School

Selkirk High School

Strathallan School

Jedburgh Grammar School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School
Duchess's Community High School

Unmounted Presentation, Course Change & Course walk

Ickle Wickle
ANTRIM OCTOBER

Milchem shes a Keeper

Jedburgh Grammar School
Loretto

Mowden Hall School

Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High
Duchess High



