NORTHERN FESTIVAL AT ALNWICKFORD

Thank you so much for supporting the NSEA Festival - a busy couplee of days. Good luck to all A special mention to our amazing sponsors - please sent them a photo and a thank you! Paul Dobson Photography will be on site to print photos!

Happy to change classes and take entries on the day

Please keep an eye on times as we will keep going if we are ahead

SATURDAY - JUMPING WITH STYLE

9am Course Walk

		Horse Name	Member School	Team Name
9-30am	1	Abercippyn Puck	Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School	
60cm	2	Demdare tuppence	Eyemouth High School	
	3	Bandit	Longridge Towers School	
	4	Picture Perfect	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	
	5	Hillin Puffin	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	6	Coolnakilly Trigger	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	7	Stockham Secret Spy	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	8	Magic Eclipse	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	9	Thirlbeck Moonlight	St Mary's School, Melrose	
10am	10	Radnallwood Bronwyn	Strathallan School	
	11	Shine on Harvey Moon	Strathallan School	
	12	Ferryhill Hoity Toity	Whittingham C of E Primary School	
10-10am				
		Unmounted Presentation, Course (Change & Course walk	
10-40am	13	Zaramax Dancing Dream	Ampleforth College	
70cm	2	Demdare tuppence	Eyemouth High School	
	14	Grangeford Jack	Ampleforth College	
	1	Abercippyn Puck	Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School	

	15	Clonkeen Princess	Duchess's Community High School	
	16	Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Duchess's Community High School	
	10	Radnallwood Bronwyn	Strathallan School	
	11	Shine on Harvey Moon	Strathallan School	
	12	Ferryhill Hoity Toity	Whittingham C of E Primary School	
	17	Titanic	Eyemouth High School	
11.10am	5	Hillin Puffin	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
	18	Gwyrddparc Moonlight	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
	19	Woodend Disney	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
	6	Coolnakilly Trigger	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
	20	Lyndurst Red Regent	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	3	Bandit	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	21	Mountain Bobby	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	22	Charlie Brown	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	23	Laurelvale Harry	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS70
	24	Dinan Lady Luck	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS70
11.40am	4	Picture Perfect	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS70
	7	Stockham Secret Spy	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
	8	Magic Eclipse	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
	9	Thirlbeck Moonlight	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
	25	Herbie	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
11.55am				
		Unmounted Presentation, Course (Change & Course walk	
12.25pm	17	Titanic	Eyemouth High School	
80cm	29	Annandale Diamond	Jedburgh Grammar School	
	30	Reuben	Kelso High School	
	31	Derrycramph Silver Shadow	Lockerbie Academy	
	7	Stockham Secret Spy	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	36	Over The Moon	Tadcaster Grammar School	
	14	Grangeford Jack	Ampleforth College	
	13	Zaramax Dancing Dream	Ampleforth College	
	26	Ballykeelaune Comet	Dame Allan's School	

	15	Clonkeen Princess	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	16	Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	27	Ella	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
12.55pm	28	Roisons Hazy Boy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	32	Paddy The Second	Longridge Towers School	White
	33	Catmandu	Longridge Towers School	White
	34	Antrim Master Ted	Longridge Towers School	White
	24	Peekaboo	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS80
	23	Laurelvale Harry	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS80
	4	Picture Perfect	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS80
	20	Lyndurst Red Regent	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	21	Mountain Bobby	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	22	Charlie Brown	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	19	Woodend Disney	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
	35	Portphillip True Melody	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
1.25pm	9	Coolnakilly Trigger	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
	25	Herbie	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
1.35pm				
•		Unmounted Presentation, Course	Change & Course walk	
2.05pm	40	Dino Royale	Jedburgh Grammar School	
90cm	36	Over The Moon	Tadcaster Grammar School	
	30	Reuben	Kelso High School	
	31	Derrycramph Silver Shadow	Lockerbie Academy	
	29	Annandale Diamond	Jedburgh Grammar School	
	41	Jelt Minerva	Borders College	
	37	Ballyengland Joy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Red
	16	Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Blue
	38	Oakport Targaren	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Red
	32	Paddy The Second	Longridge Towers School	White
	34	Antrim Master Ted	Longridge Towers School	White
	33	Catmandu	Longridge Towers School	White
2.35pm	39	Thomsonbrook Top Tiger	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Red

	28	Roisons Hazy Boy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Blue
	27	Ella	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Blue
	42	Ickle Wickle	Borders College	_
2.45pm				
		Unmounted Presentation, Course	Change & Course walk	
3.15pm	42	Ickle Wickle	Jedburgh Grammar School	
1m	37	Ballyengland Joy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	38	Oakport Targaren	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	39	Thomsonbrook Top Tiger	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	40	Dino Royale	Jedburgh Grammar School	
	41	Jelt Minerva	Borders College	
3.30pm				
-		Unmounted Presentation, Course	Change & Course walk	
3.45pm	42	Ickle Wickle	Borders College	
1m10				
4pm				
		Thank you so much for supporting	g the NSEA Festival - a busy couplee of days. Good I	uck to all
		A special mention to our amazing	sponsors - please sent them a photo and a thank yo	ou!
		Paul Dobson Photography will be	on site to print photos!	
		Please keep an eye on times as we	·	
		SUNDAY - SHOWJUMPING		
8-30am		Course Walk		
9am	43	Monivea Magic Rainbow	Barnard Castle School	
60cm	10	Radnallwood Bronwyn	Strathallan School	

Strathallan School

Eyemouth High School

11

2

Shine on Harvey Moon

Demdare tuppence

	3	Bandit	Longridge Towers School	
	4	Picture Perfect	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	
	5	Hillin Puffin	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	8	Magic Eclipse	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	1	Abercippyn Puck	Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School	
		,	,	
9-30am				
		Unmounted Presentation, Course Char	nge & Course walk	
10am	54	Cumann Lucht Capaillini Chonamara	Sedbergh	HC
70cm	55	Gunna Be Victorious	Sedbergh	HC
	12	Ferryhill Hoity Toity	Whittingham C of E Primary School	
	13	Zaramax Dancing Dream	Ampleforth College	
	14	Grangeford Jack	Ampleforth College	
	53	Bodernog Celt	Sedbergh	
	43	Monivea Magic Raindance	Barnard Castle School	
	1	Abercippyn Puck	Drumlanrig St Cuthberts Primary School	
	15	Clonkeen Princess	Duchess's Community High School	
	16	Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Duchess's Community High School	
	44	Evie	Earlston High School	
10.30am	2	Demdare tuppence	Eyemouth High School	
	18	Titanic	Eyemouth High School	
	45	sally	Loretto	
	10	Radnallwood Bronwyn	Strathallan School	
	11	Shine on Harvey Moon	Strathallan School	
	52	Another adventure	Whittingham C of E Primary School	
	7	Stockham Secret Spy	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
	51	Gwyrddparc Moonlight	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
	8	Magic Eclipse	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Yellow
	3	Bandit	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	20	Lyndurst Red Regent	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	21	Mountain Bobby	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	22	Charlie Brown	Longridge Towers School	Blue
11am	46	Sparky	Mowden Hall School	Mowden Hall School

	47	Florence	Mowden Hall School	Mowden Hall School
	48	Ballinamurra Captain	Mowden Hall School	Mowden Hall School
	24	Peekaboo	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS70SJ
	23	Laurelvale Harry	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS70SJ
	4	Picture Perfect	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS70SJ
	49	Silmarrillian Court Jester	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS70SJ
	5	Hillin Puffin	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
	50	Carrignagapple Flora	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
	19	Woodend Disney	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
	25	Herbie	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose Green
11.30am				
		Unmounted Presentation, Course	e Change & Course walk	
12pm	56	Black Swan Du Buhot	Dunbar Grammar School	
80cm	44	Evie	Earlston High School	
	18	Titanic	Eyemouth High School	
	29	Annandale Diamond	Jedburgh Grammar School	
	30	Reuben	Kelso High School	
	57	Rowan	Kelso High School	
	33	Catmandu	Longridge Towers School	
	45	sally	Loretto	
	13	Zaramax Dancing Dream	Ampleforth College	
	14	Grangeford Jack	Ampleforth College	
	58	Belrich Chikkadee	Caedmon College, Whitby	
	59	Sawyer	Chantry Middle School	
12.30pm	53	Bodernog Celt	Sedburgh	
•	60	Walter	Sedburgh	
	62	Erin Haf	Outwood Grange Academy	
	4	Picture Perfect	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	

St Mary's School, Melrose

St Mary's School, Melrose

Tadcaster Grammar School

Whittingham C of E Primary School

5 7

36

52

Hillin Puffin

Stockham Secret Spy

Over The Moon

Another adventure

	61	Clayhill Shady	RGS Newcastle	
	15	Clonkeen Princess	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	16	Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	28	Roisons Hazy Boy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
1pm	20	Lyndurst Red Regent	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	22	Charlie Brown	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	21	Mountain Bobby	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	32	Paddy The Second	Longridge Towers School	Blue
	26	Ballykeelaune Comet	Mowden Hall School	Mowden Hall School
	48	Ballinamurra Captain	Mowden Hall School	Mowden Hall School
	46	Sparky	Mowden Hall School	Mowden Hall School
	24	Peekaboo	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS80SJ
	23	Laurelvale Harry	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS80SJ
	49	Silmarrillian Court Jester	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS80SJ
	63	Gus	Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire	QMS80SJ
	64	Jenny of ardmore	Selkirk High School	Selkirk High School
1.30pm	65	Clauainpin day break	Selkirk High School	Selkirk High School
	66	Lollipop	Selkirk High School	Selkirk High School
	50	Carrignagapple Flora	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
	35	Portphillip True Melody	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
	19	Woodend Disney	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
	25	Herbie	St Mary's School, Melrose	St Mary\'s Melrose
	54	Cumann Lucht Capaillini Chonamara	Sedbergh	Sedburgh
	67	Wiske de Cartier	Sedbergh	Sedburgh
	55	Gunna Be Victorious	Sedbergh	Sedburgh
	68	Cookies & Cream	Sedbergh	Sedburgh
2pm				
		Unmounted Presentation, Course Char	nge & Course walk	
2.30pm	28	Roisons Hazy Boy	Duchess's Community High School	
90cm	56	Black Swan Du Buhot	Dunbar Grammar School	
	29	Annandale Diamond	Jedburgh Grammar School	
	40	Dino Royale	Jedburgh Grammar School	

	58	Belrich Chikkadee	Caedmon College, Whitby	
	59	Sawyer	Chantry Middle School	
	61	Clayhill Shady	RGS Newcastle	
	69		RGS Newcastle	
	71	Transwales Gwen	Lockerbie Academy	
	72	Craigieburn Heledd	Loretto	
	73	Milchem she's a Keeper	Mowden Hall School	
	64	Jenny of ardmore	Selkirk High School	
3pm	19	Woodend Disney	St Mary's School, Melrose	
	75	Its Bob On	Strathallan School	
	36	Over The Moon	Tadcaster Grammar School	
	42	Ickle Wickle	Borders College	
	15	Clonkeen Princess	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Blue
	16	Hawkmoon Lady Luck	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Blue
	27	Ella	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Blue
	30	Reuben	Kelso High School	Kelso H S
	57	Rowan	Kelso High School	Kelso H S
	70	Winston	Kelso High School	kelso hs
	32	Paddy The Second	Longridge Towers School	White
	34	Antrim Master Ted	Longridge Towers School	White
3-30pm	33	Catmandu	Longridge Towers School	White
	74	watervalley Jess	Selkirk High School	Selkirk High School
	65	Clauainpin day break	Selkirk High School	Selkirk High School
	66	Lollipop	Selkirk High School	Selkirk High School
	67	Wiske De Cartier	Sedbergh	Sedbergh
	55	Gonna Be Victorious	Sedbergh	Sedbergh
	68	Cookies & Cream	Sedbergh	Sedbergh
	37	Ballyengland Joy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Red
	38	Oakport Targaren	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Red
	39	Thomsonbrook Top Tiger	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High Red

4.30pm	40	Dino Royale	Borders College	
1m	69		RGS Newcastle	
	56	Black Swan Du Buhot	Dunbar Grammar School	
	29	Annandale Diamond	Jedburgh Grammar School	
	70	Winston	Kelso High School	
	71	Transwales Gwen	Lockerbie Academy	
	72	Craigieburn Heledd	Loretto	
	76	ANTRIM OCTOBER	Loretto	
	73	Milchem shes a Keeper	Mowden Hall School	
	74	watervalley Jess	Selkirk High School	
	75	Its Bob On	Strathallan School	
5pm	42	Ickle Wickle	Jedburgh Grammar School	
•	39	Thomsonbrook Top Tiger	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	38	Oakport Targaren	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	37	Ballyengland Joy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
	28	Roisons Hazy Boy	Duchess's Community High School	Duchess High
5.15pm				
·		Unmounted Presentation, Course Cha	nge & Course walk	
5.30pm	42	ickle Wickle	Jedburgh Grammar School	
1m10	76	ANTRIM OCTOBER	Loretto	
Horse				
1m10	73	Milchem shes a Keeper	Mowden Hall School	
Pony	. •			
,				